2012 VT X-C Intercollegiate Championships

September 29, 2012

Results by RaceVermont.com (802) 985-4410

Overall Finish List - Women

Women

Qualifying Teams: 1 Individuals: 0

Team

Middlebury College
Middlebury College
Middlebury College
Middlebury College
Middlebury College
Middlebury College
Middlebury College
Saint Michael's College
Middlebury College
Saint Michael's College
Saint Michael's College
Saint Michael's College
Saint Michael's College
Castleton State College

Saint Michael's College

Saint Michael's College
Green Mountain College
Norwich University
Saint Michael's College
Saint Michael's College
Johnson State College
Saint Michael's College
Lyndon State College
Saint Michael's College

194 Leanna Hammond Saint Michael's College

O'All Adj Bib Name
PlacePlace No
1 1 175 Katie Carlson
2 2 177 Sarah Guth
3 3 180 Olivia Artaiz
4 4 179 Summer Spillane
5 5 182 Kate Leib
6 6 176 Cate Costley
7 7 172 Lucy Whipps
8 8 196 Chloe Boutelle
9 (>7) 171 Juliet Ryan-Davis
10 9 186 Jennifer Labrenz
11 10 197 Colleen Gilliatt
12 11 199 Lindy Heffernan
13 12 198 Allie Gratton
14 13 127 Mariah Eilers
Elizabeth
15 14 206 Cubberley
16 15 188 Mary Miller
17 16 165 Dakota VanTine
18 17 145 HanaKita
19 (>7) 204 Catherine Tierney
20 (> 7) 191 Daniela Czark
21 18 118 Jill Porter
22 (> 7) 201 Brianna McKinley
23 19 108 Cassie Tricou
24 (> 7) 203 Caitlin Smith
25 (>7)
26 20 167 Peyton Jones

Green Mountain College

Time

Pace

20:21.6
20:31.2
20:36.7
20:39.7
20:49.1
21:02.9
21:14.3
21:27.6
21:35.0
21:59.1
22:11.4
22:34.9
22:40.8
22:49.3

23:00.0

23:18.7
23:22.8
23:34.4
23:51.5
24:00.3
24:03.2
24:06.7
24.07.3
24:09.0
24:14.7
24:33.6

4:04/K
4:06/K
4:07/K
4:08/K
4:10/K
4:12/K
4:15/K
4:17/K
4:19/K
4:24/K
4:26/K
4:31/K
4:32/K
4:34/K

4:36/K

4:40/K
4:40/K
4:43/K
4:46/K
4:48/K
4:49/K
4:49/K
4:49/K
4:50/K
4:51/K
4:55/K

Qualifier

™
™
™
™
™
™
™

™



27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

60

61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

21
(>7)
22
>7)
23
(>7)
>7)
>7)
24
25
26
27
>7)
(>7)
28
29
30
31
32
(>7)
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

7

(<5)
46
47

(<5)
48
49
50
51
52
53

138 Samantha Haas
200 Sarah Stowell
133 Alexandria Minor
185 Katlyn Keane
160 Haley Omasta
183 Elna Bilodeau
190 Maura O'Riordan
202 Anna Prendeville
168 Katie Getts

126 Cassie Pinaire
169 Shannon Currie
137 Meghan Grenier
184 Andi Nelson

189 Julie Mullowney
162 Whitney Rose
164 Abigail Silin

113 Ainsley Nettell
154 Lauren Masiero
119 Bria Wolters

192 Caitlin Dugan
124 Megan O'Brien
136 Ashley Johnson
152 Rebecca Sweem
148 Caroline Manning
132 Colleen Kunz
166 Libby Davis

122 Caitlin Ryan

109 Leah Morgan
112 Haley Joslyn

Norwich University
Saint Michael's College
Castleton State College
Saint Michael's College
Southern Vermont College
Saint Michael's College
Saint Michael's College
Saint Michael's College
Green Mountain College
Castleton State College
Green Mountain College
Norwich University
Saint Michael's College
Saint Michael's College
Green Mountain College
Green Mountain College
Lyndon State College
Southern Vermont College
Johnson State College
Saint Michael's College
Castleton State College
Norwich University
Norwich University
Norwich University
Castleton State College
Green Mountain College
Castleton State College
Lyndon State College
Lyndon State College

117 Shelby Davis Lane Johnson State College

146 Summer Leavitt
115 Anna Allen
116 Jackie Caron

Shantal
134 Bouthillette

208 Brittney Osborne
110 Meagan Swahn
121 Amanda Bortlein
210 Serena Reynolds
120 Dallas Deblois
114 Helena Kehne
158 Casey Geary

111 Brittany Rogers
156 Mai Deo

155 Sara Burds

Norwich University
Johnson State College
Johnson State College

Norwich University

Vermont Technical College
Lyndon State College
Johnson State College
Vermont Technical College
Johnson State College
Lyndon State College
Southern Vermont College
Lyndon State College
Southern Vermont College
Southern Vermont College

24:34.8
24:38.1
24:48.8
24:54.1
25:05.7
25:09.7
25:22.3
25:47.3
25:49.7
25:55.1
26:01.2
26:06.0
26:16.8
26:20.1
26:24.5
26:58.9
27:07.8
27:13.3
27:17.8
27:23.6
27:37.0
27:41.8
27:45.4
27:45.7
27:54.2
28:36.3
28:45.2
28:50.3
28:58.3
29:09.6
29:31.3
29:52.5
29:55.2

30:09.5

30:27.2
30:29.7
31:36.8
32:02.8
32:36.2
32:38.7
32:40.6
32:57.5
35:48.0
36:08.8

4:55/K
4:56/K
4:58/K
4:59/K
5:01/K
5:02/K
5:04/K
5:09/K
5:10/K
5:11/K
5:12/K
5:13/K
5:15/K
5:16/K
5:17/K
5:24/K
5:25/K
5:27/K
5:27/K
5:29/K
5:31/K
5:32/K
5:33/K
5:33/K
5:35/K
5:43/K
5:45/K
5:46/K
5:48/K
5:50/K
5:54/K
5:58/K
5:59/K

6:02/K

6:05/K
6:06/K
6:19/K
6:24/K
6:31/K
6:32/K
6:32/K
6:35/K
7:10/K
7:14/K



71 54 130 Taylor Lefevre Castleton State College 37:19.1 7:28/K

Overall Finish List - Men

Men
Qualifying Teams: 1 Individuals: 0
F?ILA::I(L &C::Ie i_'g Name Team Time Pace Qualifier
1 1 69 Nate Sans Middlebury College 28:23.4 3:33/K ™
2 2 6 Kyle Powers Lyndon State College 28:29.1 3:34/K
3 3 70 Greg Krathwohl  Middlebury College 28:30.1 3:34/K ™
4 4 1 Josh Grant Lyndon State College 28:34.4 3:34/K
5 5 9 ;ﬁ'ﬁ;ibenpﬂug Lyndon State College 29:00.2 3:38/K
6 6 72 Wilder Schaaf Middlebury College 29:11.7 3:39/K ™
7 7 67 James Stormont Middlebury College 29:14.8 3:39/K ™
8 8 76 Luke Carpinello  Middlebury College 29:35.6 3:42/K ™
9 9 81 Mark Perry Middlebury College 29:37.8 3:42/IK ™
10 10 77 Sam Cartwright  Middlebury College 30:00.1 3:45/K ™
11 (>7) 64 giggicha Middlebury College 30:02.1 3:45/K ™
12 (>7) 80 Sebastian Matt Middlebury College 30:02.6 3:45/K ™
13 (>7) 74 Derek Satterfield Middlebury College 30:08.3 3:46/K ™
14 (>7) 73 Charlie Jones Middlebury College 30:11.1 3:46/K ™
15 (>7) 78 AarondeToledo Middlebury College 30:40.1 3:50/K ™
16 11 60 Forrest Teutsch  Green Mountain College  30:51.2 3:51/K
17 12 82 Colin Delaney Saint Michael's College 31:00.6 3:53/K
18 13 2 Jimmy Bielli Lyndon State College 31:02.6 3:53/K
19 14 17 Brendan Walsh  Johnson State College 31:10.5 3:54/K
20 15 88 Alex Gilgore Saint Michael's College 31:16.8 3:55/K
21 16 29 Joseph Rosenthal Norwich University 31:23.7 3:55/K
22 (>7) 66 Gilbert Kipkorir Middlebury College 31:24.9 3:56/K ™
23 17 44 Adam Miller Norwich University 31:45.2 3:58/K
24 18 41 Luke Moeckel Norwich University 31:50.8 3:59/K
25 19 19 Nohea King Castleton State College 31:55.7 3:59/K
26 (>7) 68 Martin Sweeney Middlebury College 31:58.5 4:00/K ™
27 20 49 Joshua Ceasar  Southern Vermont College 32:07.6 4:01/K
28 21 40 Tucker Weaver  Norwich University 32:09.4 4:.01/K
29 (>7) 71 Sam Craft Middlebury College 32:15.5 4:02/K ™



30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

46

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73

22 87 Dana Glubiak

23 15 Steven Lamonde

24 3 JoeKill

25 92 Pete McKenna

26 57 Chris Bergen

27 96 Jack Loomis

28 32 Trevor McMinn

29 85 Steve Weng

30 35 Maximillian Hill

31 36 Robert Gendron

32 4 Ethan Fontneau

33 24 Matt Woodward

(>7) 31 Andrew Pomeroy

(>7) 30 Joseph Santarelli

34 90 Isaiah St. Pierre

(>7) 83 Colin Marshall
Alexander

% 8 Williams

(>7) 86 Brian Rivera

36 20 Dan Regino

37 53 Chris Donovan

(>7) 94 Aaron Gentile

38 21 Dan Rivers

39 27 Seamus Murphy

40 16 Zachary Shuttle

(>7) 97 Andrew Young

41 47 Victor Velazquez

42 13 Alex Lagase

43 107 Anthony Putvain

44 58 Scott Morris

45 48 Hesbon Ogeka

46 23 George Forbes
(>7) 84 Pat Smith

47 103 Nicholas Martiros
(>7) 34 William Martin
(>7) 37 Robert Dorey

48 101 Ryan Follenshee

49 54 Andrew O'Neill
(>7) 10 Timothy LaRoche
50 50 Kenneth Poteat

51 12 Kayden Keith
52 62 Antoine Lucic
(>7) 38 Vincent Cimieri
53 18 John Dabrowski

54 102 Steven Leach

Saint Michael's College
Johnson State College
Lyndon State College
Saint Michael's College
Green Mountain College
Saint Michael's College
Norwich University
Saint Michael's College
Norwich University
Norwich University
Lyndon State College
Castleton State College
Norwich University
Norwich University
Saint Michael's College
Saint Michael's College

Lyndon State College

Saint Michael's College
Castleton State College
Green Mountain College
Saint Michael's College
Castleton State College
Castleton State College
Johnson State College
Saint Michael's College
Southern Vermont College
Johnson State College
Vermont Technical College
Green Mountain College
Southern Vermont College
Castleton State College
Saint Michael's College
Vermont Technical College
Norwich University
Norwich University
Vermont Technical College
Green Mountain College
Lyndon State College
Southern Vermont College
Johnson State College
Green Mountain College
Norwich University
Johnson State College
Vermont Technical College

32:18.3
32:28.1
32:35.5
32:47.1
32:47.9
32:52.6
33:03.0
33:29.3
33:33.4
33:44.6
33:46.2
33:48.9
33:50.5
34:06.8
34:15.0
34:26.3

34:38.1

34:55.5
35:02.0
35:14.7
35:25.7
35:36.1
35:52.9
35:57.9
36:00.1
36:01.1
36:15.4
36:17.1
36:30.4
36:32.3
36:41.2
37:06.7
37:07.9
37:34.1
37:48.9
37:54.2
38:03.6
38:06.0
38:06.6
38:42.1
38:58.8
39:01.1
39:18.3
40:09.2

4:02/K
4:04/K
4:04/K
4:06/K
4:06/K
4:07/K
4:08/K
4:11/K
4:12/K
4:13/K
4:13/K
4:14/K
4:14/K
4:16/K
4:17/K
4:18/K

4:20/K

4:22/K
4:23/K
4:24/K
4:26/K
4:27/K
4:29/K
4:30/K
4:30/K
4:30/K
4:32/K
4:32/K
4:34/K
4:34/K
4:35/K
4:38/K
4:38/K
4:42/K
4:44/K
4:44/K
4:45/K
4:46/K
4:46/K
4:50/K
4:52/K
4:53/K
4:55/K
5:01/K



74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

85
86

55 98 Jacob Luarte

56 104 Owen Mayhew
57 99 Mao Meichong
58 14 Greg Davies

59 51 Cameron Curtiss
60 61 Vincent Salvato
(>7) 7 Ryan Gannon

(>7) 93 Sam Fogg
(> 7) 100 Matt Aiello

61
(> 7) 106 Brandon Mitchell

Antonio Di
62 52 Berardino

(>7) 56 Justin Abrams

26 Steve Bartenstein

Vermont Technical College
Vermont Technical College
Vermont Technical College
Johnson State College
Southern Vermont College
Green Mountain College
Lyndon State College
Saint Michael's College
Vermont Technical College
Castleton State College
Vermont Technical College

Southern Vermont College

Green Mountain College

40:12.7
40:24.2
40:28.7
40:49.3
40:57.5
41:20.5
41:24.1
42:20.8
43:06.9
43:29.9
45:02.1

48:11.5
49:26.9

5:02/K
5:03/K
5:04/K
5:06/K
5:07/K
5:10/K
5:11/K
5:18/K
5:23/K
5:26/K
5:38/K

6:01/K
6:11/K



2012 VT X-C Intercollegiate Championships

September 29, 2012

Results by RaceVermont.com (802) 985-4410

Team Summary Report - Men

Place Team

1

Middlebury College
Top 5 Times: 2:24:55.9

Lyndon State College
Top 5 Times: 2:29:41.9

Norwich University
Top 5 Times: 2:40:12.4

Saint Michael's College
Top 5 Times: 2:40:15.5

Castleton State College
Top 5 Times: 2:52:15.7

Green Mountain College
Top 5 Times: 2:53:28.0

Johnson State College
Top 5 Times: 2:54:34.1

Southern Vermont College
Top 5 Times: 3:03:45.3

Vermont Technical College
Top 5 Times: 3:11:41.3

Top 5
Places

25

48

100

101

165

167

170

215

247

16

12

19

11

14

20

43

---- Finishers ----
3 4 5 6
3 6 7 8 9

2

17

15

33

26

23

41

47

18

22

36

37

40

45

48

13

21

25

38

44

42

54

24

28

27

39

49

51

59

55

32

30

29

46

52

53

62

56

7*
10

35

31

34

61

60

58

57



2012 VT X-C Intercollegiate Championships

September 29, 2012

Results by RaceVermont.com (802) 985-4410

Final Team Results - Men

Men

Team - Middlebury College

Team Score (places): 25

o ~No ok, WwNBE

10

11

12

13

14

15

Bib

No
69
70
72
67
76
81
77

64
80
74
73
78
66
68

71

Name

Nate Sans

Greg Krathwonhl
Wilder Schaaf
James Stormont
Luke Carpinello
Mark Perry

Sam Cartwright

Melake Getabecha
Sebastian Matt
Derek Satterfield
Charlie Jones
Aaron deToledo
Gilbert Kipkorir
Martin Sweeney

Sam Craft

2:24:55.9

Team - Lyndon State College

Finish Position - 1

Team Score (times):

O'All

Cum

Place

Place

1

©O© 00N O W

10
More
Than 7
More
Than 7
More
Than 7
More
Than 7
More
Than 7
More
Than 7
More
Than 7
More
Than 7

1

4
10
17
25
34
44

Ave Time:28:59.1

Cum

Time

28:23.4 28:23.4
28:30.1 56:53.6
29:11.7 1:26:05.4
29:14.8 1:55:20.3
29:35.6 2:24:55.9
29:37.8 2:54:33.8
30:00.1 3:24:33.9

Time

30:02.1 3:54:36.1

30:02.6 4:24:38.8
30:08.3 4:54:47.1
30:11.1 5:24:58.3
30:40.1 5:55:38.4
31:24.9 6:27:03.3
31:58.5 6:59:01.9

32:15.5 7:31:17.4

Finish Position - 2

1:44.8

1:47.6

2:16.6

3:01.4

3:35.0

3:52.0



Team Score (places): 48

o ~No ok WwNBE

O

Team - Norwich University

Team Score (places): 100

0 ~No ok, WwN PP

10

11

12

Team - Saint Michael's College
Team Score (places): 101

[ Z @
5 OO-I>00I\J©I—\CD|O|U

Bib
No

30
34
37

38

Name

Kyle Powers

Josh Grant

Tyler Scheibenpflug
Jimmy Bielli

Joe Kill

Ethan Fontneau
Alexander Williams

Timothy LaRoche

Ryan Gannon

Name

Joseph Rosenthal
Adam Miller

Luke Moeckel
Tucker Weaver
Trevor McMinn
Maximillian Hill
Robert Gendron

Andrew Pomeroy
Joseph Santarelli
William Martin
Robert Dorey

Vincent Cimieri

Team Score (times):

2:29:41.9

O'All Cum

Place Place
2 2
4 6
5 11
13 24
24 48
32 80
35 115

More

Than 7

More

Than 7

Ave Time:29:56.3
Time Cum Time
— Time Back

28:29.1 28:29.1 0:00.0
28:34.4 57:03.5 0:05.3
29:00.2 1:26:03.7 0:31.1
31:02.6 1:57:06.3 2:33.5
32:35.5 2:29:41.9 4:06.4
33:46.2 3:03:28.1 5:17.1
34:38.1 3:38:06.3 6:09.0

38:06.0 4:16:12.3 9:36.9

41:24.1 4:57:36.4 12:55.0

Finish Position - 3

Team Score (times):

2:40:12.4
O'All Cum
Place Place
16 16
17 33
18 51
21 72
28 100
30 130
31 161
More
Than 7
More
Than 7
More
Than 7
More
Than 7
More
Than 7

Team Score (times):
2:40:15.5

Ave Time:32:02.4

Time Cum Time
E— Time Back

31:23.7 31:23.7 0:00.0
31:45.2 1:03:09.0 0:21.4
31:50.8 1:34:59.8 0:27.0
32:09.4 2:07:09.3 0:45.7
33:03.0 2:40:12.4 1:39.3
33:33.4 3:13:45.8 2:09.6
33:44.6 3:47:30.5 2:20.8

33:50.5 4:21:21.0 2:26.7

34:06.8 4:55:27.9 2:43.0

37:34.1 5:33:02.0 6:10.3

37:48.9 6:10:51.0 6:25.1

39:01.1 6:49:52.1 7:37.3

Finish Position - 4

Ave Time:32:03.1



0 ~NO U, WN PR

10

11

12

13

Bib
No

86
94
97
84

93

Name

Colin Delaney
Alex Gilgore
Dana Glubiak
Pete McKenna
Jack Loomis
Steve Weng
Isaiah St. Pierre

Colin Marshall
Brian Rivera
Aaron Gentile
Andrew Young
Pat Smith

Sam Fogg

Team - Castleton State College

Team Score (places): 165

~NOo o wWwN R

Bib
No
19

24

20

21

27

23
26

Name

Nohea King
Matt Woodward
Dan Regino
Dan Rivers
Seamus Murphy
George Forbes

Steve Bartenstein

Team Score (times):

2:52:15.7

Team - Green Mountain College

Team Score (places): 167

A WN B

Bib
No
60
57
53

58

Name

Forrest Teutsch
Chris Bergen
Chris Donovan
Scott Morris

Team Score (times):

2:53:28.0

O'All

Cum

Place

Place

12
15
22
25
27
29
34
More
Than 7
More
Than 7

More
Than 7
More
Than 7
More
Than 7
More
Than 7

12
27
49
74
101
130
164

0O
3

u
m

31:00.6 31:00.6
31:16.8 1:02:17.4
32:18.3 1:34:35.7
32:47.1 2:07:22.9
32:52.6 2:40:15.5
33:29.3 3:13:44.9
34:15.0 3:48:00.0

34:26.3 4:22:26.3

Time

o
®

34:55.5 4:57:21.8

35:25.7 5:32:47.5

36:00.1 6:08:47.7

37:06.7 6:45:545

42:20.8 7:28:15.3

Finish Position - 5

O'All Cum
Place Place
19 19
33 52
36 88
38 126
39 165
46 211
61 272

=

m
ac

0:00.0
0:16.2
1:.17.7
1:46.5
1:51.9
2:28.7
3:14.4

(¢

o8]
=

3:25.6

3:54.9

4:25.1

4:59.5

6:06.1

11:20.2

Ave Time:34:27.1

. Cum
Time Time
31:55.7 31:55.7
33:48.9 1:05:44.6
35:02.0 1:40:46.7
35:36.1 2:16:22.8
35:52.9 2:52:15.7
36:41.2 3:28:56.9
43:29.9 4:12:26.9

Finish Position - 6

O'All Cum
Place Place
11 11
26 37
37 74
44 118

=

m
ac

0:00.0
1:53.2
3:06.3
3:40.4
3:57.2
4:45.5
11:34.2

(¢

o8]
=

Ave Time:34:41.6

. Cum
Time Time
30:51.2 30:51.2
32:47.9 1:03:39.1
35:14.7 1:38:53.9
36:30.4 2:15:24.3




54 Andrew O'Neill
62 Antoine Lucic
61 Vincent Salvato

o N o O

56 Justin Abrams

Team - Johnson State College

Team Score (places): 170, .+,

Bib
No
17 Brendan Walsh

15 Steven Lamonde
16 Zachary Shuttle

Alex Lagase

12 Kayden Keith

18 John Dabrowski

14 Greg Davies

Name

~No ok wWwN R
H
w

Team - Southern Vermont College

Team Score (places): 215 3:03:45.3

i:'g Name

49 Joshua Ceasar

47 Victor Velazquez
48 Hesbon Ogeka

Kenneth Poteat

51 Cameron Curtiss
52 Antonio Di Berardino

O Ok, WN PR
al
o

Team - Vermont Technical College

Team Score (places): 247 3:11:41.3

BN:IE Name
1 107 Anthony Putvain
2 103 Nicholas Martiros
3 101 Ryan Follensbee
4 102 Steven Leach
5 98 Jacob Luarte
6 104 Owen Mayhew
7 99 Mao Meichong

Team Score (times):

Team Score (times):

Team Score (times):

49 167 38:03.6 2:53:28.0 7:12.4

52 219 38:58.8 3:32:26.8 8:07.6

60 279 41:20.5 4:13:47.3 10:29.3
More ] o ]
Than 7 49:26.9 5:03:14.3 18:35.7

Finish Position - 7

Ave Time:34:54.8
O'All Cum Time Cu_m Time
Place Place B Time Back
14 14 31:10.5 31:10.5 0:00.0
23 37 32:28.1 1:03:38.7 1:17.6
40 77 35:57.9 1:39:36.6 4:47.4
42 119 36:15.4 2:15:52.0 5:04.8
51 170 38:42.1 2:54:34.1 7:31.6
53 223 39:18.3 3:33:52.5 8:07.8
58 281 40:49.3 4:14:41.8 9:38.8
Finish Position - 8
Ave Time:36:45.0
O'All Cum Time Cu_m Time
Place Place B Time Back
20 20 32:07.6 32:07.6 0:00.0
41 61 36:01.1 1:08:08.7 3:53.5
45 106 36:32.3 1:44:41.1 4:24.7
50 156 38:06.6 2:22:47.7 5:59.0
59 215 40:57.5 3:03:45.3 8:49.9
62 277 48:11.5 3:51:56.9 16:03.9

Finish Position - 9

Ave Time:38:20.2
O'All Cum Time Cu_m Time
Place Place Ea— Time Back
43 43 36:17.1 36:17.1 0:00.0
47 90 37:07.9 1:13:25.1 0:50.8
48 138 37:54.2 1:51:19.3 1:37.0
54 192 40:09.2 2:31:28.,5 3:52.1
55 247 40:12.7 3:11:41.3 3:55.6
56 303 40:24.2 3:52:05.6 4:07.1
57 360 40:28.7 4:32:34.3 4:11.6



8 100 Matt Aiello More 43:06.9 515412 6:49.8
Than 7

9 106 Brandon Mitchell More 45:02.1 6:00:43.3 8:44.9
Than 7



2012 VT X-C Intercollegiate Championships

September 29, 2012

Results by RaceVermont.com (802) 985-4410

Team Summary Report - Women

Place Team

1

Inc.

Middlebury College
Top 5 Times: 1:42:58.5

Saint Michael's College
Top 5 Times: 1:50:53.9

Green Mountain College
Top 5 Times: 2:06:12.0

Castleton State College
Top 5 Times: 2:09:04.5

Norwich University
Top 5 Times: 2:09:42.6

Lyndon State College
Top 5 Times: 2:19:33.6

Johnson State College
Top 5 Times: 2:20:18.5

Southern Vermont College
Top 5 Times: 2:36:56.6

Vermont Technical College

Women

Top 5
Places
15

50

114

130

134

176

181

209

2 finishers

16

13

17

19

18

23

---- Finishers ----
3 4 3 6
2 3 4 5 6

2

20

22

21

30

32

31

10

24

25

27

42

50

11

26

33

34

41

44

52

12

28

37

35

46

45

53

14

29

39

36

49

a7

15

38

54

43

51

48



2012 VT X-C Intercollegiate Championships

September 29, 2012

Results by RaceVermont.com (802) 985-4410

Final Team Results - Women

Women
Team - Middlebury College Finish Position - 1
Team Score (places): 15 Team Score (times): Ave Time:20:35.7
1:42:58.5
Bib Name O'All Cum Time Cu_m Time
No ——— Place Place E— Time Back
1 175 Katie Carlson 1 1 20:21.6 20:21.6 0:00.0
2 177 Sarah Guth 2 3 20:31.2 40:52.9 0:09.5
3 180 Olivia Artaiz 3 6 20:36.7 1:01:29.7 0:15.0
4 179 Summer Spillane 4 10 20:39.7 1:22:09.4 0:18.0
5 182 Kate Leib 5 15 20:49.1 1:42:58.5 0:27.4
6 176 Cate Costley 6 21 21:02.9 2:04:01.5 0:41.2
7 172 Lucy Whipps 7 28 21:14.3 2:25:15.9 0:52.6
8 171 Juliet Ryan-Davis More 21:35.0 2:46:50.9 1:13.3
Than 7
Team - Saint Michael's College Finish Position - 2
Team Score (places): 50 Team Score (times): Ave Time:22:10.8
1:50:53.9
Bib Name O'All Cum Time Cu_m Time
No Place  Place E— Time Back
1 196 Chloe Boutelle 8 8 21:27.6 21:27.6 0:00.0
2 186 Jennifer Labrenz 9 17 21:59.1 43:26.7 0:31.5
3 197 Colleen Gilliatt 10 27 22:11.4 1:05:38.1 0:43.8
4 199 Lindy Heffernan 11 38 22:34.9 1:28:13.0 1:07.3
5 198 Allie Gratton 12 50  22:40.8 1:50:53.9 1:13.2
6 206 Elizabeth Cubberley 14 64 23:00.0 2:13:54.0 1:32.4
7 188 Mary Miller 15 79  23:18.7 2:37:12.8 1:51.1
8 204 Catherine Tierney More 23:51.5 3:01:04.3 2:23.9
Than 7
9 191 Daniela Czark More 24:00.3 3:25:04.7 2:32.7

Than 7



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

201 Brianna McKinley

203 Caitlin Smith

194 Leanna Hammond

200 Sarah Stowell
185 Katlyn Keane
183 Elna Bilodeau
190 Maura O'Riordan
202 Anna Prendeville
184 Andi Nelson

189 Julie Mullowney

192 Caitlin Dugan

Team - Green Mountain College

Team Score (places): 114

~N o ok WN B

Nio Name

165 Dakota VanTine
167 Peyton Jones
168 Katie Getts

169 Shannon Currie
162 Whitney Rose
164 Abigail Silin
166 Libby Davis

Team Score (times):

2:06:12.0

Team - Castleton State College

Team Score (places): 130

N

Bib
NO Name

177 Mariah Eilers
133 Alexandria Minor
126 Cassie Pinaire

Team Score (times):

2:09:04.5

More
Than 7
More
Than 7
More
Than 7
More
Than 7
More
Than 7
More
Than 7
More
Than 7
More
Than 7
More
Than 7
More
Than 7
More
Than 7

24:06.7 3:49:11.4 2:39.1

24:09.0 4:13:20.5 2:41.4

24:14.7 4:37:35.3 2:47.1

24:38.1 5:02:13.5 3:10.5

24:54.1 5:27:07.7 3:26.5

25:09.7 5:52:17.4 3:42.1

25:22.3 6:17:39.7 3:54.7

25:47.3 6:43:27.1 4:19.7

26:16.8 7:09:43.9 4:49.2

26:20.1 7:36:04.1 4:52.5

27:23.6 8:03:27.7 5:56.0

Finish Position - 3

O'All Cum
Place Place
16 16
20 36
24 60
26 86
28 114
29 143
38 181

Ave Time:25:14.4

Time Cum Time
— Time Back

23:22.8 23:22.8 0:00.0
24:33.6 47:56.4 1:10.8
25:49.7 1:13:46.2 2:26.9
26:01.2 1:39:47.5 2:38.4
26:24.5 2:06:12.0 3:01.7
26:58.9 2:33:10.9 3:36.1
28:36.3 3:01:47.3 5:13.5

Finish Position - 4

O'All Cum
Place Place
13 13
22 35
25 60

Ave Time:25:48.9
Time Cum Time
E— Time Back

22:49.3 22:49.3 0:00.0
24:48.8 47:38.1 1:59.5
25:55.1 1:13:33.3 3:05.8



4 124 Megan O'Brien 33 93 27:37.0 1:41:10.3 4:47.7
5 132 Colleen Kunz 37 130 27:54.2 2:09:04.5 5:04.8
6 122 Caitlin Ryan 39 169 28:45.2 2:37:49.8 5:55.9
7 130 Taylor Lefevre 54 223 37:19.1 3:15:08.9 14:29.8
Team - Norwich University Finish Position - 5
Team Score (places): 134 Team Score (times): Ave Time:25:56.5
2:09:42.6
Bib Name O'All Cum Time Cu_m Time
No —— Place Place — Time Back
1 145 Hana Kita 17 17 23:34.4 23:34.4 0:00.0
2 138 Samantha Haas 21 38 24:34.8 48:09.3 1:00.3
3 137 Meghan Grenier 27 65 26:06.0 1:14:15.3 2:31.5
4 136 Ashley Johnson 34 99 27:41.8 1:41:57.2 4:.07.3
5 152 Rebecca Sweem 35 134 27:45.4 2:09:42.6 4:10.9
6 148 Caroline Manning 36 170 27:45.7 2:37:28.4 4:11.2
7 146 Summer Leavitt 43 213 29:31.3 3:06:59.7 5:56.8
8 134 Shantal Bouthillette More 30:09.5 3:37:09.2 6:35.0
Than 7
Team - Lyndon State College Finish Position - 6
Team Score (places): 176 Team Score (times): Ave Time:27:54.7
2:19:33.6
Bib Name O'All Cum Time Cu_m Time
No Place Place Ea— Time Back
1 108 Cassie Tricou 19 19 24:07.3 24:07.3 0:00.0
2 113 Ainsley Nettell 30 49 27:07.8 51:15.2 3:00.4
3 109 Leah Morgan 40 89 28:50.3 1:20:05.5 4:42.9
4 112 Haley Joslyn 41 130 28:58.3 1:49:03.9 4:50.9
5 110 Meagan Swahn 46 176 30:29.7 2:19:33.6 6:22.3
6 114 Helena Kehne 49 225 32:38.7 2:52:12.4 8:31.3
7 111 Brittany Rogers 51 276 32:57.5 3:25:09.9 8:50.1
Team - Johnson State College Finish Position - 7
Team Score (places): 181 Team Score (times): Ave Time:28:03.7
2:20:18.5
Bib Name O'All Cum Time Cu_m Time
No ——— Place Place — Time Back
1 118 Jill Porter 18 18 24:03.2 24:03.2 0:00.0
2 119 Bria Wolters 32 50 27:17.8 51:21.0 3:14.6
3 117 Shelby Davis Lane 42 92 29:09.6 1:20:30.7 5:06.4
4 115 Anna Allen 44 136 29:52.5 1:50:23.3 5:49.3
5 116 Jackie Caron 45 181 29:55.2 2:20:18.5 5:52.0



6 121 Amanda Bortlein
7 120 Dallas Deblois

Team - Southern Vermont College

Team Score (places): 209

BN:'(? Name

160 Haley Omasta
154 Lauren Masiero
158 Casey Geary

156 Mai Deo
155 Sara Burds

aa b~ WN B

Team - Vermont Technical College
Team Score (places): Inc.

Bib

—_ Name

M —

1 208 Brittney Osborne

2 210 Serena Reynolds

47
48

228
276

31:36.8 2:51:55.3 7:33.6
32:36.2 3:24:31.5 8:33.0

Finish Position - 8

Team Score (times):
2:36:56.6

O'All Cum
Place Place
23 23
31 54
50 104
52 156
53 209

Ave Time:31:23.3
Time Cum Time
E— Time Back

25:05.7 25:05.7 0:00.0
27:13.3 52:19.0 2:07.6
32:40.6 1:24:59.6 7:34.9
35:48.0 2:00:47.7 10:42.3
36:08.8 2:36:56.6 11:03.1

Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):

O'All Cum
Place Place
Less
Than 5

Less

Than 5

(@]
c
3
-
3
(]

Time

=
3
®
o8]
Q
0
QL

30:27.2 30:27.2 0:0

o
o

32:02.8 1:02:30.0 1:35.6
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